Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	REC US	-02-2004	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	5)		C C	
Attorney Docket No. 038678.	40407110		1.26.00	
		12803889	ned original documents or copy thereof.	
	O P F	iks. Flease record the attac	ried driginal documents of copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(i	as):/ U			
1. Omron Corporation JUL 2 8 2004		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	TRADEMAN No.	Name: Tokyo University of Agriculture and Technology Tlo Co., Ltd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Street Address: 2-24-16, Naka-cho, Koganei-shi		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		City Country	Zip	
	☐ Merger	Tokyo Japan	184-8588	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🔲 yes 🛛 no	
☐ Other:				
		1		
Execution Date: December 1	6, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed	together with a new appli	cation, the execution date	of the application is: ==	
A. Patent Appli	cation No.(s)	(B. Patent No(s).	
			6,608,672	
	Additional number	s attached? _ Yes X !	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: 1	
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{\text{\tikt{\text{\tiktext{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tinte\t{\text{\text{\tex{		
Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300		☐ Authorized to be o	charged to Deposit Account	
Washington, D.C. 20044-4300		8. Deposit Account No.		
		(Attach dupl. copy of this	s page if paying by Deposit Account)	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge an original document.	d belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Name: J. D. E⁄vans Reg. N	o.:26,269		<u>July 28, 2004</u> Date	
1/	AGES INCLUDING COVER	R SHEET, ATTACHMEN		
	Mail documents to be recorded	d with required cover sheet infor	mation to:	
	Mail Stop Assign	ment Recordation Services O. Box 1450		
/30/2004 NGETACHE 00000108 6068	Alexand	Iria, VA 22313-1450		
. FC:8021	40.00 DP			

PATENT REEL: 015621 FRAME: 0527

ASSIGNMENT

OMRON CORPORATION of 10 Tsuchido-cho, Hanazono, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 616-8025, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") is the sole owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 6,608,672, issued August 19, 2003, and entitled Soil Survey Device and System for Precision Agriculture, by virtue of an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, TOKYO UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE AND TECHNOLOGY TLO CO., LTD. of 2-24-16, Naka-cho, Koganei-shi, Tokyo 184-8588, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent, and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the owner by the grant of the Patent, including rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patent, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, and the right to recover for all past infringement; and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to Assignee, it successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representatives on the date set forth below.

Dated: 2003/12/16

OMRON CORPORATION

Printed/Typed Name Zenichi Kitao

Title Manager

Corporate Planning Headquarters Intellectual Property Department

PATENT RECORDED: 07/28/2004 REEL: 015621 FRAME: 0528